- UNOFFICIAL COPY
QAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENE, 11y

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION A EEMENT ("&REMI‘;NT“) ISMADE

AND ENTERED INTO THIS ___@:‘DAY OF ¢ 1992, BY AND
BETWEEN AUSTIN BANK OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT
SOLELY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED
FEBRUARY 19, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 6744 ("LAND
TRUSTEE"), FIRST CORINTHIAN BAPTIST CHURCH, AN ILLINOIS
NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION ("CHURCH") (LAND TRUSTEE AND
CHURCH ARE SOMETIMES COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS
"BORP.OWER"), REVEREND WILEY C. COSEY ("REVEREND COSEY"),
ELOISE 1. COSEY ("E. COSEY"), OSBA LEE PATTON ("PATTON"),
BESSIE GLENN ("GLENN") AND BETTY JEAN CHARLES ("CHARLES")
(REVERENL CGSEY, E. COSEY, PATTON, GLENN AND CHARLES ARE
COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS THE "GUARANTORS") AND

ASHLAND STATE BANK ("LENDER"). o DEPT-1 RECORDING

$47.50

. TSLL1Y1 IRAN B273 10/13/92 16:403:00

FAHIET A -2 24609 14

WITNESSETH: . 00K COUNTY RECORDER

WHEREAS, Lender has made ¢ loan to Borrower in the principal amount of
$650,000.00 ("Loan"), pursuant to the terms ol a Construction Loan Agreement dated February
21, 199] ("Loan Agreement”) by and between Borrewer and Lender; and

WHEREAS, the Loan is evidenced by a Note in e principal amount of $650,000.(0
dated February 21, 1991 ("Note") from Borrower, as maker, to londer, as payee; and

WHEREAS, the Note is secured by a Mortgage of an even date therawith ("Mortgage®)
from Land Trustee to Lender, affecting certain property more fully described v Exhibit "A"
attached hereto and made a part hereof ("Property”), a Guaranty of even date therevith from
Ciuarantors to and for the benefit of Lender ("Guaranty"); and

WHEREAS, the Note is further secured by those documents specified in Section 4.1 of
the Loan Agree-;ent as well as certain other security instruments executed by Borrower and/or

Guarantors in favor of Lender {(collectively the "Other Documents”) (the Loan Agreement, Note,

)/_.

\4_0/




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage, Guaranty and the Other Documents are coliectively referred io as the "Loan

Documents"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower, Guarantors and Lender now desire to increase the amount of the
Loan ard to otherwise modify the Loan and the Loan Documents in the manner hereinafter set
forth,

NOYY, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing recitals and for other
good and valuabie consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged
and agreed, the paruics agree as follows:

I.  Borrower agress to borrow from Lender and Lender agrees to lend to Borrower,
in accordance with the terms of ‘the Loan Agreement, an additional amount not to exceed
$130,000 ("Additional Loan Proceeds™ - Accordingly, the "Loan Amount” (as set forth in
Paragraph § of the Schedule of the Loan Agreament) is hereby increased from $650.000.00 to
$780,000.00 anu the principal amount of the Note is hareby increased to $780,000.00. The
amount of the Loan specified in the Guaranty and the other'Loap-Documents is hereby increased
to $780,000.00.

2. From and after completion of the Project (as defined in the Loan Agrcement),
Borrower shall make fifty-nine (59) monthly payments of principal and intexest i the sum of
$9,111.88 cach, and one (1) balloon payment on the "Maturity Date™ (as defined in th~ Note),

which balloon payment shall be in an amount equal to all then outstanding principal, interest and

other charges due under the terms of the Note.

Ny P twgy

RO G F A

v e

47



UNOFFICIAL COPY,

3. Borrower agrees to pay to Lender a loan origination fee of two percent (2%) of
the Additional L.oan Proceeds ("Origination Fee"), plus any and all costs incidental to loaning
the'AdditionaI Loan Proceeds to Borrower, including, without limitation, Lender’s attorneys' fees
and ail costs for title insurance. The Origination Fee shall be deemed eamed upon Borrower’s
execution of this Agreement. The Origination Fee shall be payable by Borrower to Lender upon
execution o4 his Agreement.

4, Mo disbursement of any portion of the Additional Loan Proceeds shall be made
by Lender to Borrower st any fime unless:

(a)  The amount of the title insurance policy described in Section 5.1 of the
Loan Agreement is increased to $780,000.00;

{b)  Borrower ..as satisfied all the conditions precedent and other covenants set
forth in the Loan 227¢ement; and

No default has occurred under this Agreement or under any of the Loan

Documents, and no event, cirermstance or condition has occurred or exists

which, with the passage of tilie-o7 the giving of notice, or both, would

constitute a default under this Agreerient or any of the Loan Documents.

5. Except as specifically moditied by the terms ¢f this Agreement, the terms and
conditions of the Loan Documents shall be and remain in full force and @ffect and shall continue
to govern the rights and obligations of the parties. Without in any way himitiug the foregoing,
Borrower and the Guarantors hereby represent and warrant that they have no défonses to the
eitforcement of any of the Loan Documents, as modified hereby, and that the Loan Documents

constitute the legat, valid and binding obligations of the Borrower and the Guarantors, as

applicable. Borrower and the Guarantors, as applicable, hereby restate, remake and reaffirm any

and all covenants, representations and warranties contained in any of the Loan Documents, as




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

it all such instruments had becn executed as of the date hereof. No uncured defaull or event of

default has occurred under the Loan Documents, and no condition exists which, with the giving
of notice and/or the passage of time, would constitute a default under the Loan Documents.

6. Any default under this Agreement shall be deemed a default under the Loan
Documents and shall entitle Lender to exercise any and all rights and remedies avatlable to it
under the Loan Documents, or any of them, or under the taws of the State of Illinois. This
Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Lender, Borrower, the Guaraniors
and their respective successors and assigns.

7. This Agreement is cxecuted and delivered by I.and Trustee in the exercise of the
power and authGiniy conferred upon and vested in it as such Land Trustee; provided, however,
that said Land Trustee licreby personally warrants that it possesses fuil power and authority to
execute and deliver this Agreement. It is expressly understood and agreed that nothing contained
in this Agreement shall be constiued as creating any liability on said Land Trustee personally to
pay the indebtedness evidenced by iz Agreement and the Loan [xocuments or any interest that
nity acerue thereon, or to perform any cevanant, express or implied, contained herein, all such

personal liability, if any, being expressly waived by Lender and by every persen now or

hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY ,

IN WITNESS WHEREQ#, the parties hereto have duly authorized and executed this

Loan Modification Agreement as of the date first above written,

BORROWER: LENDER:

AUSTIN BANK OF CHICAGQ, ASHLAND STATE BANK
not persenally but solely as

irusice under Trust Agreement

dated Pebruary 19, 1991 and 7

knuw: r@o 6744 N

= e TN
BV 7- By- et Y JJT;-: ~ \_:!_Y_:".-". Sednd o ‘t{
(e ’1— € an ) Its: \-* Y -._‘&;.l %\ ‘ i\ }

FIRST LORIN {{AN PAVTIST'CHURCH,
an 1Hinois or-prolit corporation

Hy&L’A‘LU C G'ac
A
s o &éﬂ,}\) .

GUARANTORS:

“F10 'ED t 'SLY gy

P ]
/..f 1; ’/ i . ,’___‘_‘_,_..
L Q(f* [ // e \ } ﬁ”'/

OSBA LI:,E PATTON

n-f\’ o)
Lol oo ( AN a.%
BE.SSIE GLENN -~

/!f-';f.;,‘ k/,¢ ‘. /""J(r E-’
ﬁ I'TY Juw umnu:s 25

l:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 58.
COUNTY OF COOK )

1 [ﬂa Lvéévuﬂ *"(// , a Notary Public in and for said @e tf;lc

ﬂfu.

e J}tﬂtwd 40 hereby centify that on this day personally appeared before me
Pl Eﬁb’ /- of Austin Bank pf Chicago ,bno n to me to bc cting not personally but as

Trusted under Trust No. 6744 and wdw V\ov smd Trustee, personally
known to me to'be, ".\ §ame persons whose cram e subschbed to the Yoregoing instrument as

such ingns praitlesnt £ad Ve Pl eapeclwely. and acknowledged that they signed
and delivered/the said instrument as ﬁmr own free and voluntary act and deed and as the free

and voluntary act and deed ot said Trustee, for the uses ang, purposes therein set forth.

" day of Or 'éfﬁfw 1992.

GIVEN under my hand and notariai seal this _“

(NOTARIAL SEAL) AN / //
wotary Pﬁbhc

T e e ——— e

| OPPICIAL WAL~

' MANCY [BI ASE
My commission zapires: ¥TTARY rum ic srary op —_—

: EI?MH !’,[{J ?ﬂq 0 994

g,




UNOFFICIAL COPY
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE QF ILLINOIS )
) 8.

COUNTY OF COQOK )

v e oy 511 "2 Notary Public in and for said County, in the State

aforesaid, 0 'nmby cemly that on this day personally appeared before med 1\ + | C ¢ uhy
‘w7 of First Corinthian Baptist Church, an 1llinois not-for-psofit corporation and
of said corporation, personaily known to me to be the same

persons whose natics 2re subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such : i~ .\ o 4 and

., resptively, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said

instrument as their own.f-o€ and voluntary act and deed and as the free and voluntary act and

deed of said corporation, for the iises and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and.notarial seal this \*v dayof O - , 1992,

(NOTARIAL SEAL) e ‘,: X\ 3o _,.,f Kt

'.o*ary Publk J

My commission erpices:




UNOFFICIAL COPY

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of linois }
) ss.
County of Cook )

B,V e o by ofY netary public in and for said county, in the state
aforesaid, da hereby certify that Reverend Wiley C. Cosey, who is personally known to me to
he the same pecson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in personard acknowledged thai he signed and delivered the said instrument, as his own
free and voluntary acc, for the uses and purposes therein set fouth.

GIVEN under my "zid and notarial seal this :D day of AR \ B , 1992,
e .
(NOTARIAL SEAL) N NGt A e Y
Notary quﬂc {

DY nf:. s ¥ nu= 1 My coniraission expires. 1-io (’\"}
2 "




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNQWLEDGMENT

State of [Hlinois )

) S8,
County of Cook )

LViosaaen 3 DGy gy W, notary public in and for said county, in the stale
aforesaid, o hereby certify that Eloise . Cosey, who is personally known to me to be the same
person whosz name 1 subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acenowdedged that he signed and delivered the said instrument, as his own free and
voluntary act, foifie uses and pirposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under iny %and and notariat seal this & day of ) % .. 1992,

N : .
| h ' t \\i £
(NOTARIAL SEAL) AL \,-—.m\ e b Ao
Notary P}hﬁc \
L

3

i
: MK NDA, Sl X i : My corimission expires; | ) 0 'y
) \

cGONLIE

£
¥




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Lilinois )
) ss.
County of Cook )

l,\im wore N UGty Ui, notary public in and for said county, in the state
aforesaid, <o hereby certify that Osba Lee Patton, who is personally knowl to me to be the same
person whose'name is subscribed to the foregoing instruinent, appeared before me this day in
person and ackn:zvledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument, as his own free and
voluntary act, forin< uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this L dayof & ¢\, 1992.

- ! ‘
(NOTARIAL SEAL) \J_}h\k& el LA

Nomry{yubnc U

My comimission expires:\ /.0 |«




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Minols )

S

sS.
County of Cook )

l,'\-_\_\_\ Laghen b L. e wd ! onotary public in and for said county, in the state
aioresaid, <o hereby certify that Bessie Glenn, who is personally known to me to be the same
person whose nane is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknovledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument, as his own free and
voluntary act, forise uses and purposes therein sct forth,

GiVEN under my hand and notarial seal this \, dayof (¢, , 1992,

-

o\ y
(NOTARIAL SEAL) AR A h_,\gf\.
Notary Pyblic

ll‘k---p--' A —— - i

VOMACIAL SEALS My commission expires:_ | (6 ‘44

T Al g P A g Al e




UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Hinois }
) ss.
County of Cook )

[N by b e oy ] hotary public in and for said county, in the state
aforesaid, ¢o hereby certify that Betty Jean Charles, who is persenally known to me to be the
same person wiigse name is subscribed 1o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person and acknicwledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument, as his own free and
voluntary act, for il uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my zad and notarial seal this ‘1,-, day of _ 0 (. , 1992

T

Notary Piblic

T ! i
(NOTARIAL SEAL) N 31\3\'-“ WA = X :

[ e 2 2 My coinzission expires: | LG _(.\ ;
| i L 833600 B
‘ WY R Jﬁ 1‘:\::1 1
EWTKE L . s
‘ .-ﬁ'.‘l' . - U e

e

B
This instryment was prepareld by and after recording return to:

Edward S. Salomon, Esq.
Robbins, Salomon & Patt, Ltd.
25 East Washington Street, Suite 1000
Chicago, Mlinois 60602




UNOFFICIAL COPY ’

]
.

EXHIBIT "A"
LEGAL RESCRIPTION

LOTS 1,2, 3,4, 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 1 IN WEST AUBURN SUBDIVISION
OF BLOCKS 1, 2, 3, 4, 13, 14, 15 AND 16 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER (1/4) (EXCEPT THE NORTH 99 FEET) OF
SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, iLLINOIS.

P.I.N. Mumhers: 20-29-407-018
20-29-407-019
20-29-407-020
20-29-407-021

Property Address: 7500 South Halsted
Chicogo. Hlinois

e
N
«1
&
g
o)
r.




e
UNOFFICIAL COPY




